1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors, Inc.

palEe WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
P4 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 99+40

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 2E & 4B

5. Describe the work being revised:

to Sta.

(3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

s ub )
Project: . 1604-075
217+31 Roadway: CR1110 South i
Minor (Major/Minor) CcSJ
Number:

Pipeline,

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable) (Item 9). This
Change Order substitutes a wingwall with a special drop inlet due lo safety slope reasons. The proposed culvert upstream flowline
was approximalely 4" below ditch profile grades. which would have resulted in an extremely steep backslope at the end of the culvert.
4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. This Change Order aiso addresses over-runs and under-runs for
various waterline components and includes substituting the HDPE bore pipe for steel encasement pipe al lhe request of Seminole

Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

See attached

6

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:
9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _ No. _N/A , Special Specification ltem __N/A

154

= No
are attached.

Yes

O

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contracicr must sign the Change Order and. by dong so. agrees (0 wane
any and all claims for additonal compensation due to any and all other
expenses, additional changes for lime, overhead and profit, or foss of
compensation as a resuit of this change

Time Ext. #:

The following information must be provided

N/A Days added on this CO: 0

C

on

NIA

Amount added by this change order: $2,840.00
THE CONTRACTOR Date % / 29 / )
By [L(WJ. WMl
s
Typed/Printed Name chvile Giace
Typed/Printed Title Fres OedT
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
] A '/ 5 ; County Commussioner Precinct 1 Date
A J 7 (("/' g =
R / y 7 2 Krsefr7 O APPROVED (] REQUEST APPROVAL
= Project Manager " Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A 1 APPROVED [ REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
/4 ‘;74'/,‘7/; . County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/Y Y ] APPROVED {1  REQUEST APPROVAL
7 ;’Prog[_am Manager  / Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
[0 APPROVED L1 REQUEST APPROVAL

T 4t-1047

= “"County Judge Date
APPROVED



00°0v8'Z$ 00'058'SLE'LS C0'0L0'CLE'LS SIVLOL
{00°0¥$) 00'scv’LlS [oosey'Ll  {{oo'od) 00°820°L1S 00'8¢'LL | 00°LS 41 AL34VS HON3YL| Ot-LoM
00008 00°009°4$ 00T oot 00°008$ 00°L 00°008$ v3 0371VLSN! .8 MAN OL .2 ONLLSIX3 LOINNOD| 2Z-LoM
00°052°92$) 0008 00°0 |{so°05) 00°052°92$ 00'05 00'625$ 31 Q3TIVLSNI ‘3d1d Y3IN¥VD Y 81 34 ‘566-D .91 /M G3H08 *3did "ON3 1IVM TvNA 3dCH bZ| 810"
00°005°92$ 00°009°855$  [00°086 80°08 00°001°'0£5$ | 00°0€6 00°0.5$ 41 G3TIVLSNI ‘3did Y3RNNVI Y 81 ¥A '$06-D .94 /M GINO08 '3did "ONI 133ALS bZ|  L-40LM
00°02L'C8) ooz12'9cL$  jooves'or  [(eo‘op) c0zer'6eL$ | oopis'or | 00'898 Fhl G377IVLSNI ‘3HIM H30VaL /M ‘3did OAd 81-HG '506-0 .9L|  1-10L
00°056'v'$) 00°0$ loo°0 (00°}) 00°056'v$ 100’1 00°0S6'v'$ v3 (14 y=MH}N1-Md) TTYMONIM| 6219-93%
00°00S'2$ £0°005'4$ loo't 00'} ©0°0$ 0’0 00°'005'2$ v3 (Av103dS) 13INI JONA[ 10OM-G9P
qhunw%n% 1509 Wall _ Atvwnd | aunvap | 1soowau | aunvao | 3smaunn |uNn NOLLJI2S3a ET)
MaN {1ona3aq) a3sin3y
Jo agv | A1Sn0IA3Yd + IYNIDRIO
Swaj} pesuod g 378vVL
LYY ATNNCH 3LV ATINOH et al
3001 Ol pade|d S{elalely PUB YJOA JuUnaddy 33104 1Y 3TE8VL
S20-709) #193f0id Z  "YIGWNN ¥3IQHO FONVHI

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions {(unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2i.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

County Road 110 South
Williamson County Project No. 1604-075

Change Order No. 2
Reason for Change

This Change Order substitutes a wingwall with a special drop inlet due to safety slope
reasons. The proposed culvert upstream flowline was approximately 4’ below ditch
profile grades, which would have resulted in an extremely steep backslope at the end of
the culvert. This Change Order also addresses over-runs and under-runs for various
waterline components and includes substituting the HDPE bore pipe for steel
encasement pipe at the request of Seminole Pipeline.

The following new Contract items are required for the required inlet substitution. The
unit rates submitted by the Contractor are consistent with the TxDOT average low bid
unit prices.

Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

465-WC01 | DROP INLET (SPECIAL) 1 EA

This Change Order results in a net increase of $2,840.00 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $11,221,591.71. The original Contract amount was
$11,224,589.02. Because of this and all Change Orders to-date, $2,997.31 has been
deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 0.03% net decrease in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



+HINTB

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FORM

RFI NO.: 18 Culverts 4 &5 DATE: 6/23/17

PROJECT: CR 110 South 1604-075 RESPONSE REQUESTED BY
DATE: 6/28/17

TO: Tommy Levario, Dannenbaum

REFERENCE: Plan Sheet 154 and Cross Section sheets 71 & 80

PROBLEM:  Cuylvert Flow lines are 2 to 3' lower than ditch lines shown in the cross sections, creating
much deeper back slopes. ROW location on sheet 154 for culvert 5 does not match cross sections.

RECOMMENDED SOLUTION:

Delete parallel wingwalls for Culverts 4 & 5, replace with drop inlets. Reconfigure ditch grades to accommodate
drainage upstream and downstream in east ditch line.

David Boone James Klotz
Originator Supervisor

RESPONSE:

Please refer to culvert grading shown on sheet 156 for structure 5. Sheet 154 has been revised to show a grate
inlet on upstream side of structure 4.

Rafael Beckmann 7110/2017

Responder Date

Sign, Date & Return to HNTB via e-mail or fax.

Mail original to: HNTB Corporation

101 E. Old Settlers Blvd.

Ste. 100

Round Rock, TX 78664
Attachments to RFI: Revised Sheet 154, Drop inlet detail

Cc:



31v0
Ea]

>

418745079
]

il

of:e§y
Drse

15404 4350

wenus2q

L8 2023 VIIIF G IEWS

vl * HOSIOYITIN S¥X 3L
e et avews | _mns | €9 Jer kD o 3 s . z 9. K T < [ B 3 i ac- g . qr - q9- - 6, i - 31 029
[ G343 33| 4 ~ b ) 2 by
= s g i ) 3
oo Croa ) L - - - - -
€ 40 7 13 o9 = W m_ - b3 = )
TouIA _ _ _ _
T LNOZIEOM 3OS o _ (133AND X08.vX.S _
org GHNOHD Sades €_3uNIoON1S).
Ga- ek :
g | . - NETE] 08 §1-601 ¥IS ¥3A0$5083 Sz 1ss o9
SNOILD3FS |’ g |~ sdoorrivels i osssa
. e |/ S} LGS
SS049 = g Nl q S —
- T v L —_— S [ e 059
= < v - P ~ 7 ~ < P .
IELY) L B I A D Ao e J--- B T
PR AT RS TR b i v
HLNOS Ol ¥D - ot o L B s :
. Il A ! ShaED 099
N ELT Ry %55
i :J&x,ww.nu.. _ ' a.wu_m.mﬂ - _._Sm. ‘.u_;ouw .....u oupd WAL \ anw 30 L uizd \ - '3 AT 659
et ' q 1 30) 710
* . E. L " 03des Junads oy v n— i Junind k] _m il
el R ! : ST 7 2 5
ST7’RUSAV* ANYSROD SHRIIZNIONI m 1-Md 100Xt i
E=<mzuzz<° . a o & [ i | % T
0Ty D0C G e AT T ‘ 5335 —3iy
Tl %0 007 | ¥ | A9 tziocreirt| L !
VOTSTA 3 ST ECIREIC) B
] i a0 3 3 £ T [ ¥ .m.«. ES 3 o 2 L. o o - Qr- \ﬁ. L 28 0 ; - C69
= &% b
| k4 4 3 St ly
- - YOZ HOMD S 1Y ¥aO g Ko,
o7 - e e - = . St M4 Cepr T D01 KDL YAs0 L,
o bl | _ 002
C1A3A NS X08.IXE FI YR 130 viuy
| U aanionats) | b aE — orlgix3
. o pL9¢-88| VIS 3A0SSQY) uln«_d e} 9T BRIVUS . » |y
- ifary ) 5y S 4= Y
g F Oy B P e ¥ LU A
e PICTIE oo o THS SR B e
i s - N HIAAREACY <D
— N A Y I G
\ 3 ' | . L m_..‘?»..: His 0l
g IAZLEEt R 1308 [ 0L H1Y )
* | \\\&.m\s \ 350103 Gt el tew3ite owau_w.w Jantn 3 :
| . I CHnoE) 9iarsiy, |¢ PO Remepm 'l b " S ; '
I AR i B e 5 VY TR FTORRE - A 3mi —am .
A i R e N a1 3-) 3 ; Gt
510 CFog-0 3 9 _fr/._.v.s\.. o~ w.r ao%w : =
! ‘e 4 - N7 VRV 130 nouh 3
5 on ‘o1 . = Y = ! 2
{ o OURNBOE AL RFA-Re L B IR o RITTE :
Tro O n 2 Afodon M B ’ 0rs
D TGy PORrest
0.3 btbbrne 15 1 %0
b gn
ey - T 330p- ¥ Juiv -edd -
§0°3 M : d 42 Q359408 o a5¢
b1lrmws 2435000 2 !
ERUTONS POy
— . |
) Wor 3 4z 7 5 B qt o 3 T - o iR [ER - (TR on It 069
< L .
= "
% G Bl
— e . - 18 KO12D3S {34 wNOfive nadg
- =4 B 7 DREC-AT et bk Lt Sl o
! D x08.2x1.f €} 60
t | : 76 39N [oNkLS) 17 4o o -
L | 1£'62+661 YIS ¥IAQSSOYD e A
».Hon\ﬂ ) ' o ! (293
\ 0 G : tey v 3 G M
! i \\\ Ciraiies 4 \\\~ N
° . bt ik RRIL S VIR = T )
3 ¢ . Pl - N gL Y Hgen
SouFAIL: ¥ £ R A aul) Jpwrerfin-- 10A 38] 0f nivd
3 3.y
SULI) TR Fo Qg Iuniiny
gy 3138ON0D L6 alis . .nao\.f._h SUpLIG N
QurGrav 1S awd M ST [ - ) A
dvadig Suy Jdxt 317 v R [
v1vQ IRaGes ENY
143AND YO $S133nd 60 ’ A
¥i70 GNY RONYuNDidte™ T [ it )G {1
RGN : Ot¢
3w
s | @ e 235
i




ey

3'-0" x 4'-6" x 4'-6" L.D.
Modified TxDOT Type 1 Drop Inlet

(Techline~CR 110 South)

Modified Type ! Grate
Hot Dipped Galvanized

o4
o y%% L
& 2 K 9

=

£geor

T XE6097 F
"?&“" Acenge® ﬁ:’?\ |

16"H x 43"L Hole

D] AR, S ENSY. N
E f W - on Floor for 3x2 Box
| GG 7AIT Culvert FL=711.83

‘ Ronald L Berg ) "ouT" (ThlS Wall Oflly)

Engineering Services, LLC

iTexas Registered Firm F-1507
1

! GENERAL NOTES:

All concrete to have 28 day compressive strength of 5,000psi.
Reinforcing steel shall comply with ASTM A615 Grade 60.

Bar bending and placement shall comply with latest ACI standards.
Design based on AASHTO HS 20-44 loadfing.

CAPITAL PRECAST, INC. |"* 3'x 46" x 4-6" Modified TxDOT Ty 1 Drop Inlet
6905 SOUTH OLD BASTROP HWY JOB Techline ~ CR 110 South (17-17894)
SAN MARCOS_ TEXAS 13566 DRAWN DK l DATE 0"25/” lRev. No. ¢ SHEET

| ol

PH. (830) 606-6200 [eTNA
Removable Disk(G:}Modified TxDOT TxpngmglnletG!mn.d\yg —




£185—£2% (C0B) Xv4 0B6C—L2+ (£0B) ‘suoyd
GZHGL BLXOL 'UIAGWIDID) PAS [DISNPU] GZG
LoD |euo|DAG|EB}SqY IOWN—3

JisuoD) (3318
Ge-V WISY 'L
EON

199315 29N

(‘o ,¥g x ,2/1 1¥) PautpoR 8juld | ediy

@Rl [9915 PAZIUBA[RD)

TYPE | Grate

a© ol
e =
(THY> I =
O x0 oM
O &N %
Sax ™ 4
= o .= ]
= (== @
<< o @©
aw @)}
15 =
<t N m
wn O 05
L E 0P
_.I [e] s 0O
o
© = N @
m o o~ o
= (ag] # w
© 8 =
ot ~_~
M g [3e) _.m_.
e
x o e
|2W
NS k
e vy ,,_,/5 .,,/,,Cw..:::, <
T T T LY a/ﬁz’W X L T T Y <
I S N A
/ <t
- S
<+ / @
= e oo ee |
ol / o~
fa)!
o~ e T fﬁ./ ,,,,,,,,,,, e
™
e e
! JFIE L N
T T OOy fa/ﬂ e CTTTTTTCC TN Y /
,,,,, S — e -
. e ¥
- =
3 / x D
e T < e
™ / ok
= /
o
e - /ﬂ TrTTTrTrrTseeTeeror
rreeeer e f/, rerrory ey
RN | N
1 I
i I
< | | <C
b 1

/ s

(2) %" Holes_/ Plan View

Wclh Ly

(Bolt Down - 1 ea. Side)

T
-
)
i

41.1/2"

I_V_J//////////////////////////‘é]—-—?, x 3" x J4" Angle - 54" Long

(Welded to Bottom of Bearing Bars)

%" x 3" Flat Bar — 54" Long
Side View "A-A"

l
|

:m

Date: 07-25-17,




Change Proposal Pricing Sheet
County Road 110 South

* E H A S E . Chasco Project No: 16169

CONSTRUCTORS et

Chasco CP No: 06 - DROP INLET AT STRUCTURE 4

Arch. PR No: na Prepared by: Kellin Néimanlacr
Description: .  Drop inlet

il IR S

LABOR & EQUIPMENT 1 LS 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 500.00 $500 $500

PRECAST INLET -~
TECHLINE 1 EA 0.00 $0 | 4700.00 $4,700 0.00 $0 $4,700
RIP RAP APRON 1 LS 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 $60.00 $960 $960
BEDDING 1 LS 0.00 $0| 216.00 $216 0.00 $0 $216
SPOILS REMOVAL 1 LS 0.00 $0 4 0.00 $0 146.00 $146 $146
SUBTOTALS $0 0.00 $4,916 0.00 $1,608 $6,522
Further description: Overhead & Profit 16.00% $978
Sales Tax Materials (only) 0.00% $0

Total $7,500




Quoted by: Rees Winstead " Techline Pipe, L.P

g e, rw(@techlinepipe.com 2259 Innovation Blvd.
TECHLINE PIPE 512.468.1243 Hutto, TX 78634
. www.techlinepipe.com

PROJECT: CR110 CHASCO CUSTOM INLET
JURIS:

BID DATE:

ADDENDA:

SUBMITTED: 8.17.17

Quantities and sizes represented in this quote are based on Techline Pipe's interpretation of the plans.
Contractor is responsible for verifying final quantities and sizes. All pricing is FOB Jobsite. The price of
PVC Pipe and steel casing is subject to change based on the market price in effect at time of shipment.
Other pricing firm for 30 days from date the quote is submitted to customer unless otherwise expressly
written, For complete terms and conditions please see hitp://www.techlinepipe.com/disclaimer.htm

DESCRIPTION QTry NIT PRICE EXT PRICE

1 3' X 4.5' X 4.5' CUSTOM DROP INTLET, MOD GRATE 1 EA 4696.33 4696.33

END OF QUOTE

Page 1 of 1




Cha

/1 it CostP Shea
County Project No: 1604-076 CR110S
Chasco Project No: 16169
Engineer Project No: 4862

Chasco CP No: 06 - DROP INLET AT STRUCTURE 4 03 August 2017
Owner PR No:
Description: L TRUCTURE 4
BASED ON DOCUMENTS: T 1 Y| T
BIDNI;EM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
53 466-6179 |WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=4 FT) -1 EA $4,950.00 {$4,050.00)
TOTAL ($4,950.00),
CHANGE ORDER - NEW ITEMS
CPé DROP INLET 1 EA $7,500.00 $7,500.00
TOTAL $7,600.00
LT |

TIME EXTENSION REQUEST:

P:\Projecls in Progress\1616S - GR 110 Soulh\107_Ownor Chenge Propd3aldt - OWNER Chenge ProposelsiChango Proposal UNIT PRICE - CR 110 Master 8.3.17 KN

;e robpas S 4 o g 4

et 5 ¢ 1t g i o m gt S iy =



(LS
[

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FORM

RFI NO.: 006 DATE: 4/18/17

PROJECT:  Williamson County CR 110 South RESPONSE REQUESTED BY
Wilco No. 1604-075 DATE: 4/20117

TO: Dave Thomas, Project email, Dawn Haggard, Eddie Church

REFERENCE: Sheet 21 & Excerpt from Sheet 21 with Contractor comments

PROBLEM:

1) The existing 24" Waterline is 21' further north of the gas line. 2) Enterprise Representative for gas line will
allow a 5' clearance between the bottom of their pipe to the top of the proposed 24" casing. 3) The gas company
requested that the casing be steel, in lieu of HDPE.

RECOMMENDED SOLUTION:
We would like to propose the following: 1) Raise the elevation of the proposed bore to within &' clearance of

the gas line. 2) Tie Straight into existing 24" waterline in lieu of using the 80 degree bends. 3) Steel can be used
and installed at the contract unit price.

Kellin Neiman / acr N/A
Originator Supervisor

RESPONSE:

Everything shown in the below document is as how Chasco and myself have discussed.
| recommend approval.

Miles Whitney 419117
Responder Date

Sign, Date & Return to HNTB via e-mail.

Mail original to: NA HNTB Corporation
101 E. Old Settlers Blvd. Suite 100
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Attachments to RFI:
Cc:



100! i

ricl

County Project No: 1604-075 CR110S
Chasco Project No: 16169
Engineer Project No: 4862

Chasco CP No: 04 - REVISIONS TO WATER LINE CROSSING UNDER GAS LINE
Owner PR No:
Desceiption; ELETE 24" HDP " STEE| ING. TIE-IN STRAIGHT AS T 7
(SHORTENED LENGTH OF 16" PVC FROM ORIGINAL PLAN
BASED ON DOCUMENTS; RF1#6 PLAN SHEET 21 DATED 5/5/17
D ITl
B! NOEM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION ary UNIT | UNIT PRICE TOTAL
142 J101-1 16" C-805, DR-18 PVC PIPE; W TRACER WIRE; INSTALLED -40 LF $68.00 (52,720.00)
24" STEEL ENC. PIPE, BORED WITH 16° C-805, DR-18 RJ
148 H01T | CRIER PIPE. INSTALLED 50 LF $570.00 $28,500.00
24" HOPE DUAL WALL ENC. PIPE; BORED WITH 16" C-805, DR ]
149 018 |15 o CARRIER PIPE: INSTALLED 50 LF $526.00 ($26,250.00)
181 J101-40  |TRENCH SAFETY -40 LF $1.00 {$40.00)
TOTAL {$610.00)

P:\Prejecis In Progress\18169 - CR 110 South\107_Owmner Change Propddalpdtt - OWNER Chengo Proposals\Change Propossl UNIT PRICE - CR 110 Master 8.3.17 KN



Clhinsco CP No:

05 - ADD 2" WATER CONNECTION AT STATION 106

Owuer PR No:

Dascription:

INSTALL 2" WATER CONNECTION AT STATION 106+

BASED ON DOCUMENTS; JONAH WATER PLAN SHEET 19

Change Proposat Unlt Cost Pricing Sheet
County Project No: 1604-075 CR1108

Chasco Project No: 16169
Engineer Project No; 4862

BIDNI(I)'EM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION aty UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
163 J101-22  [CONNECT EXISTING 2° TO NEW 8" INSTALLED 1 EA $800.00 $800.00
TOTAL $800.00

PAProjects in Progressy1G169 - CR 110 Souiini?_Owner Chenge Propialili - OWNER Changs Proposais\Chienge Proposal UNIT PRICE - CR 110 Master 8.3 17 K



