




CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1  Project # 1708-187

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  
ADD  or 

(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

Ronald Reagan Blvd at IH 35
402-6001 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION EA $1.00 770.00 $770.00 8.00 778.00 $778.00 $8.00
506-6022 CONSTUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 3) SY $20.00 56.00 $1,120.00 54.00 110.00 $2,200.00 $1,080.00
506-6024 CONSTUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) (TY 3) SY $2.00 56.00 $112.00 54.00 110.00 $220.00 $108.00
512-6009 PORT CTB (FRN & INSTAL) (LOW PROF) (TY 1) LF $30.00 200.00                   $6,000.00 30.00 230.00 $6,900.00 $900.00
512-6057 PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 1) LF $3.00 200.00                   $600.00 30.00 230.00 $690.00 $90.00

WCRRWL-1 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (C-110 WEIGHT SCHEDULE) TON $5,000.00 11.50                     $57,500.00 1.255 12.755 $63,775.00 $6,275.00
WCRRWL-2 48" D.I. PIPE WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF $488.00 731.00                   $356,728.00 8.00 739.00 $360,632.00 $3,904.00
WCRRWL-5 REMOVE EXISTING 48" BWP PIPE LF $40.00 136.00 $5,440.00 8.00 144.00 $5,760.00 $320.00
999-WC01 FORCE ACCOUNT DOL $1.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 (25,000.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($25,000.00)

CR 305 at IH 35
402-6001 EA $1.00 445.00                   $445.00 18.00 463.00 $463.00 $18.00

WCRRWL-1 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (C-110 WEIGHT SCHEDULE) TON $5,000.00 10.00 $50,000.00 1.695 11.695 $58,475.00 $8,475.00
WCRRWL-2 48" D.I. PIPE WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF $488.00 340.00 $165,920.00 18.00 358.00 $174,704.00 $8,784.00
WCRRWL-5 REMOVE EXISTING 48" BWP PIPE LF $40.00 123.00 $4,920.00 18.00 141.00 $5,640.00 $720.00
999-WC01 DOL $1.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 (17,336.65) 7,663.35 $7,663.35 ($17,336.65)
999-WC02 LS $50,950.41 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $50,950.41 $50,950.41

TOTALS $699,555.00 $738,850.76 $39,295.76

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW

TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION

FORCE ACCOUNT
EASEMENT/ROW DELAY



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

WCRRWL 
Williamson County Project No. 1708-187 

 
Change Order No. 1 

 
Reason for Change 

 
This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract 
quantities on the project, due to addressing field conditions not accounted for in the 
original plans. The balancing of the CR 305 Force Account item includes the addition of 
a manway to the Contract, as requested by the Brazos River Authority (BRA). This 
Change Order also compensates the Contractor for a construction delay that occurred 
while Williamson County and BRA revised the interlocal agreement. The connection 
between the new portion of the water line and the existing water line could not take 
place until the new interlocal agreement was finalized. The Contractor was 
compensated for an additional mobilization of equipment, standby charges for 
equipment and the labor to check the security of the equipment left on the project during 
the delay. This delay lasted 10 days.    
 
Following is a summary of the items required for this change order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 
999-WC02 EASEMENT/ROW CONSTRUCTION DELAY 1 LS 

 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $39,295.76 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $1,271,834.86. The original Contract amount was 
$1,232,539.10.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $39,295.76 has been 
added to the Contract, resulting in a 3.19% net increase in the Contract cost.  There will 
be twenty-three (23) additional days added to the Contract, as a result of this Change 
Order. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation  
 
James Klotz, P.E. 



1

Dawn Haggard

From: James Klotz
Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 11:48 AM
To: Ryan Rivera; Dawn Haggard; Eddie R. Church
Subject: FW: WILCO - Manway Vault
Attachments: 24inch outlet wout vault and rand c.xlsx

Attached is the submitted price for the vault being added to the BRA waterline project. 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 
Sr. Project Manager 
Tel (512)527-6721    Cell (512)745-3670     E-mail  jklotz@hntb.com 
  
HNTB CORPORATION  
101 E. Old Settlers Blvd.; Round Rock, Texas 78664 

■ 100+ YEARS OF INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS 

 

       
 

From: Jacob Snyder [mailto:jacob.snyder@sccaustin.com]  
Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 11:47 AM 
To: James Klotz <jklotz@HNTB.com>; David Dial <ddial@dldialassociates.com> 
Subject: WILCO ‐ Manway Vault 
 
James, could you send me an email stating you approve of the price submitted to add the vault? 
 
 
 
Jacob Snyder | Project Manager | Santa Clara Construction, LTD. | Ph: 512‐250‐8310 | Cell: 214‐298‐4578 | 
Jacob.Snyder@SCCAustin.com | 
  
 



File: 24inchOutletBackup Tab: Mob Fee in & out (2)

 

DESCRIPTION:

Labor: Quantity Hours Hrly Rate Total

Barajas, Juan 1 6.0 46.25$            277.50$            
Alvarez, Daniel 1 6.0 17.60$            105.60$            
Barajas, Jesus 1 6.0 18.70$            112.20$            
Guerrero, Jose 1 6.0 17.60$            105.60$            
Orocio, Jaime 1 6.0 20.35$            122.10$            
Rios, Jose Cruz 1 6.0 21.45$            128.70$            

Subtotal: 851.70$            
 

 Material: Quantity Unit Unit Price Total

Concrete 15 CY 145.00$        2,175.00$         

Subtotal:   2,175.00$         
    

Equipment: Description HOURS Hrly Rate Total

Pickup trucks 6 20.13$          120.78$            
Komatsu PC 308 6 114.49$        686.94$            
Volvo ECR 58 6 27.12$          162.72$            
Volvo L70G 6 54.23$          325.38$            

Subtotal: 1,295.82$         

Sub: Quantity Unit Unit Price Total

-$                  

Subtotal: -$                  

Labor 851.70$            
Labor Burden 55% 468.44$            
Labor P & O 15% 127.76$            
Material 2,175.00$         
Material P & O 15% 326.25$            
Equipment 1,295.82$         
Equipment P & O 15% 194.37$            
Subcontract -$                  
Sub P & O 15% -$                  
Bond 1% 54.39$              

Total 5,493.73$         

Summary

Santa Clara Construction, Ltd.
Change Proposal Request

WILCO Relocation of 48" RWL
4/12/2018

 Install Existing  CARV vault around manway at 305, and furnish and install a 24" BF with 2" tap 
and 2" ball valve. NOTE: backfill around the vault to be native material rather than the flowable fill 
as shown in the detail for the CARV.

Page 1 of 1 Printed 6/1/2018 @ 12:23 PM





Unpaid fittings

fitting weight station

48" cap 1595 10+69

48" sleeve 1940 10+09

48" 45 bend 4080 10+69

48" 45 bend 4080 10+84

48" sleeve 1940 12+74

48" 22.5 bend 4170 16+58

48" 22.5 bend 4170 16+97

48" cap 1595 16+97

48" sleeve 1940 17+47

25510 lbs

12.755 tons

48" cap 1595 10+62

48" sleeve 1940 9+91

48" 45 bend 4080 10+62

48" 45 bend 4080 10+79

48" 45 bend 4080 12+83

48" 45 bend 4080 12+97

48" cap 1595 12+97

48" sleeve 1940 13+94

23390 lbs

11.695 tons

Grand Total 24.45 tons

Paid To Date 21.52 tons

Overage 2.93 tons

Unit Price 5,000.00$                            

Left to Bill 14,650.00$                          






















































	ADP86B4.tmp
	Mob Fee in & out (2)

	ADPB3D8.tmp
	Contract Items pg1

	ADP598A.tmp
	Change Order




