


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2  Project # 1603-064

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

169-6001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET (CL1) (TYA) SY $1.27 0.00 $0.00 23,232.00 23,232.00 $29,504.64 $29,504.64
260-6001 LIME (HYDRATED LIME (DRY)) TON $200.00 304.00 $60,800.00 (304.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($60,800.00)
260-6073 LIME TRT (SUBGRADE) (8IN) SY $2.00 16,901.00 $33,802.00 (16,901.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($33,802.00)
464-6017 RC PIPE (CL IV) (18IN) LF $37.35 0.00 $0.00 35.00 35.00 $1,307.25 $1,307.25
465-6166 SLOPING HEADWALL EA $4,000.00 1.00 $4,000.00 (1.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($4,000.00)
467-6356 SET (TYII) (18IN) (3:1) (PRECAST) EA $910.44 0.00 $0.00 4.00 4.00 $3,641.76 $3,641.76
502-WC01 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO $1,200.00 17.00 $20,400.00 2.00 19.00 $22,800.00 $2,400.00
529-6302 RIBBON CURB LF $13.23 0.00 $0.00 734.00 734.00 $9,710.82 $9,710.82
618-6058 CONDT (PVC) (SHC 80) (4IN) LF $18.90 0.00 $0.00 474.00 384.00 $7,257.60 $7,257.60
450-WC01 PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL (COA 707S-1 DETAIL) LF $135.70 0.00 $0.00 474.00 474.00 $64,321.80 $64,321.80
502-WC01 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO $1,200.00 17.00 $20,400.00 4.00 21.00 $25,200.00 $4,800.00
999-WC03 SUBGRADE PREP SY $2.00 0.00 $0.00 16,901.00 16,901.00 $33,802.00 $33,802.00

TOTALS $139,402.00 $197,545.87 $58,143.87

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW





Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

Arterial H 
Williamson County Project No. 1603-064 

 
Change Order No. 2 

 
Reason for Change 

 
 

This Change Order consists of the following: 1) the addition of soil retention blankets to 
the contract to minimize erosion and aid in vegetation establishment on the slopes 
along the roadway; 2) the addition of various items of work shown on the original plans, 
but not included in the summary of quantities. These items include ribbon curb, 
electrical conduit, and pedestrian handrail at culvert headwalls; 3) changing the 
backless style curb inlets to standard curb inlets to eliminate the need for additional 
pedestrian handrail; 4) eliminates the lime treated subgrade items in the Contract. The 
subgrade material was tested throughout the project to confirm that the lime treated 
subgrade was not needed. An item for subgrade prep was added to the contract for the 
work that the Contractor performed to get the subgrade ready for flexible base. The new 
item replaces the “Lime Treat (Subgrade)” item originally included in the Contract; and 
5) the addition of 120 calendar Days to the Contract time and 4 months of barricades for 
delays associated with the adjacent contractor utilizing the roadway for detention pond 
construction. The Contractor delayed the start of construction on Culvert A and the 
subgrade adjacent to the pond to allow the pond contractor to complete construction of 
the detention pond. 
 
 
Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order. 
 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

169-6001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET (CL1) (TY A) 23,232 SY 

464-6017 RC PIPE (CL IV) (18IN) 35 LF 

467-6356 SET (TYII) (18IN) (3:1) PRECAST 4 EA 

529-6302 RIBBON CURB 734 LF 

618-6058 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4IN) 384 LF 

450-WC01 PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL (COA 707S-1 DETAIL) 474 LF 

999-WC03 SUBGRADE PREP 16,901 SY 
 
 
 



This Change Order results in a net increase of $58,143.87 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $3,401,849.67. The original Contract amount was 
$3,210,934.80.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $190,914.87 has 
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 5.9% net increase in the Contract cost. One 
hundred and twenty (120) days have been added to the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order or other Change Orders to date.   
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 






































